



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12214/2022**
PAWAN KUMAR MATHURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Shambu, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rakesh Kumar, CGSC

CORAM: SH. O.P.NARANG, REGISTRAR

ORDER

09.05.2023

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner states that he has re-filed the rejoinder after removing the objections. However, the same is not on record. Let counsel check up with the Registry and get the same placed on record within two weeks. A copy of the same be supplied to counsel for the respondent within two days.

List on 31.05.2023.

REGISTRAR

MAY 9, 2023/sk