



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12214/2022

32 PAWAN KUMAR MATHURI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Dwivedi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with
Mr. Sunil, Adv. for UOI
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv. with
Inspector Sanjay Kumar, Law
Officer, CISF for respondents

+ W.P.(C) 12629/2023

33 PAWAN KUMAR MATHURI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Dwivedi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with
Mr. Sunil, Adv. for UOI
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv. with
Inspector Sanjay Kumar, Law
Officer, CISF for respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **31.01.2024**

Renotify on September 24, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 31, 2024/ds