



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12214/2022**
PAWAN KUMAR MATHURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv. with Mr.
Sunil, Adv. and Inspector Yespal.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
24.09.2024

%

1. Taking into account the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Shakdher and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suresh Kumar Kait, hearing is being deferred.
2. List on 12.02.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/ab